

## **Oakland Unified School District**

Legislation Text

## File #: 13-1175, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Small Design Contract between District and HY Architects, Inc., Oakland, CA, to provide the latter contingency fees in conjunction with the Ralph Bunche Portable Installation Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$5,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$34,300.00 to \$39,300.00, for the period May 8, 2013 through January 23, 2014. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.